USPTO

4/15/2020 12:34:37 PM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server 700521494 04/15/2020

TO:fax32-9 COMPANY:

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
N2/24/20 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES		
VIRTUAL EM INCORPORATED	Internal Address: OF AMERICA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _ 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET		
Execution Date(s) 5/14/2018	<u>.</u>		
Assignment / Merger	0.4		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON		
Joint Research Agreement	State:VA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: ≱2203-1995		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
•			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: carol petrosky	involved: 1		
4:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH			
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed		
	X None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: ARLINGTON	8. Payment Information		
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995			
Phone Number: 703-696-4008	Domasit Assertati Namelas		
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: <u>carol_petrosky@navy.mll</u>	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	bearly 02/18/2019		
Signature	02/18/2019 Date		
CAROL PETROSKY	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0054

	CONFIRM	ATORY INSTRUMENT
NAME OF CON		CONTRACT NO.
Virtual EM Inc.		N00014-14-C-0076
ADDRESS OF	CONTRACTOR	4100017-14-0-00/0
3055 PLYMOU	TH RD STE 200, ANN ARBOR, N	M 48105
TITLE OF INVE		
Zero Weight Elements And NAME OF INVE	a ivietnoa	r-Perfect Radiation Efficiency Utilizing Conductive Airframe
	• ,	•
	r, Chris N. Davis	
SERIAL NO.		FILING DATE
15/973,448		May 7, 2018
	Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 Patent Right included in the above Co Department of the Defer document confirms the r paid-up license granted t practice or have practice subject invention through acquired by the Governm Patent Rights Clause. The Government of the U	Fied above is a "Subject Invention" under s — Ownership by the Contractor (DEC 2007) Ontract No. with the United States use (Office of Naval Research). This unnexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, to the Government under that contract to d for or on behalf of the United States the hout the world, and of all other rights ment of the United States by the referenced United States is hereby granted an elect and make copies of any patent of invention.
		TITLE President DATE OF EXECUTION May 14, 2018

Oct 2004

PATENT REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0055 USPTO 4/15/2020 12:34:37 PM PAGE 1/003 Fax Serve

TO:fax32-9 COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: fax32-9

Company:

Fax Number: 5712730140

Voice Phone:

From: Name:

Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:	
------------	--

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 12:34:28 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 03

PATENT REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 02/24/2020